

Fairbanks General Aviation Association 2023 Fall Meeting Tuesday, October 10, 2023

Meeting begins at 7:00 pm

Welcome Merle Jantz, GAA President

Introduce Officers

GAA membership & dues

GAA activities

The latest from FAI Angie Spear, Director

Christel Burgess, Chief of Leasing

Theresa Harvey, Deputy Airport Director

Update on East Ramp and Taxiway Reconstruction Info about temporary & permanent power

On Fairbanks ATC's radar Corey Shaw, FAI ATC Pilot Outreach

Marginal VFR operations

Winter operations on the Float Pond and Ski Strip

Fairbanks Flight Service Larry Trottini, Staff Specialist

Update on Two Way Texting

Alaska update from Alaska Airmen's Assoc.

Adam White, Alaska Airman's Assn

East Ramp Drone Activity

John Robinson, Alaska Center for

Unmanned Aircraft Systems Integration

Drone operations at FAI as well as between FAI and Nenana

Upcoming events & announcements

Business items Treasurer's report



THANK YOU

Meeting Sponsor



Thanks for your hospitality



Welcome Merle Jantz, GAA President

Introduce Officers

GAA membership & dues

GAA activities

The latest from FAI Angie Spear, Director

Christel Burgess, Chief of Leasing

Theresa Harvey, Deputy Airport Director

Update on East Ramp and Taxiway Reconstruction

Info about temporary & permanent power

On Fairbanks ATC's radar Corey Shaw, FAI ATC Pilot Outreach

Marginal VFR operations

Winter operations on the Float Pond and Ski Strip

Fairbanks Flight Service Larry Trottini, Staff Specialist

Update on Two Way Texting

Alaska update from Alaska Airmen's Assoc. Adam White, Alaska Airman's Assn

East Ramp Drone Activity

John Robinson, Alaska Center for

Unmanned Aircraft Systems Integration

Drone operations at FAI as well as between FAI and Nenana

Upcoming events & announcements

Business items Treasurer's report



GAA Officers

- ✓ Merle Jantz, President
 - √907-388-1896 text or call
 - ✓ merle@Jantz.net
 - ✓ gaa.fairbanks@gmail.com
- ✓ Chris Miller, Vice President
- ✓ Aldean Kilbourn, Secretary
- ✓ Wally Smith, Treasurer
- ✓ Tom George, AOPA Alaska Regional Manger
- ✓ Rod Combellick, Past President

GAA Membership Info

Dues are only \$10 per calendar year. Pay your dues now and your membership is good through 2023!

We encourage you to join or renew, please make check for \$10 payable to

FIA General Aviation Association

and mail: %Wally Smith

P.O. Box 81068, Fairbanks, Alaska 99708

or

See instructions on the GAA website

fairbanksgaa.com

or Pay online

or Google *Fairbanks General Aviation Association*) (New members-- Use registration form on the website)

GAA Activities

- ✓ Develop a new Web Site fairbanksgaa.com
- ✓ Participate in Fairbanks Operators Council meetings
- ✓ Actively participate in the weekly construction meetings for East Ramp Reconstruction
- ✓ Paint Ski Strip June & August



Welcome

Merle Jantz, GAA President

Introduce Officers
GAA membership & dues
GAA activities

The latest from FAI

Angie Spear, Director

Christel Burgess, Chief of Leasing
Theresa Harvey, Deputy Airport Director

Update on East Ramp and Taxiway Reconstruction Info about temporary & permanent power

On Fairbanks ATC's radar

Corey Shaw, FAI ATC Pilot Outreach

Marginal VFR operations
Winter operations on the Float Pond and Ski Strip

Fairbanks Flight Service

East Ramp Drone Activity

Larry Trottini, Staff Specialist

Update on Two Way Texting

Adam White, Alaska Airman's Assn

Alaska update from Alaska Airmen's Assoc.

John Robinson, Alaska Center for Unmanned Aircraft Systems Integration

Drone operations at FAI as well as between FAI and Nenana

Upcoming events & announcements

Business items Treasurer's report

GENERAL AVIATION ASSOC

FAIRBANKS



Welcome Merle Jantz, GAA President

Introduce Officers

GAA membership & dues

GAA activities

The latest from FAI Angie Spear, Director

Christel Burgess, Chief of Leasing

Theresa Harvey, Deputy Airport Director

FAIRBANKS

GENERAL AVIATION ASSOC

Update on East Ramp and Taxiway Reconstruction

Info about temporary & permanent power

On Fairbanks ATC's radar Corey Shaw, FAI ATC Pilot Outreach

Marginal VFR operations

Winter operations on the Float Pond and Ski Strip

Fairbanks Flight Service Larry Trottini, Staff Specialist

Update on Two Way Texting

Alaska update from Alaska Airmen's Assoc.

Adam White, Alaska Airman's Assoc

East Ramp Drone Activity

John Robinson, Alaska Center for

Unmanned Aircraft Systems Integration

Drone operations at FAI as well as between FAI and Nenana

Upcoming events & announcements

Business items Treasurer's report

GOOD NIGHT – Fly Safe

Meeting Sponsor



Thanks for your hospitality